Table 4. ANOVA test results
	ANOVAa

	Model
	Sum of Squares
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	1
	Regression
	3956,983
	3
	1318,994
	120,103
	<,001b

	
	Residual
	1691,262
	154
	10,982
	
	

	
	Total
	5648,244
	157
	
	
	

	a. Dependent Variable: PM 2,5

	b. Predictors: (Constant), Crown %Miss, Total Tree Hight, Diameter


